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250TH ANNIVERSARY EVENTS SCHEDULE 
 
 
 
MARCH 
 
•Saturday, March 14:  First viewing of the Cape Elizabeth history documentary film by the Campbell 
brothers 
•Thursday, March 19:  Opening of “The Painting of John Calvin Stevens” – UNE  
Portland campus (Exhibit runs from March 19-June 14; features homes in some Cape Elizabeth 
neighborhoods) 
 
 
APRIL 
 
•Monday, April 27:  Two-week artist residency at Pond Cove School begins. 
 
 
MAY 
 
•Friday, May 1:  The hanging of the banners 
•Saturday, May 2:  Bus tours of historic sites 
•Saturday, May 9:  Bus tours of historic sites 
•Week of May 4 or 11: Pond Cove students’ dramatic presentation and unveiling of permanent mural 
•Wednesday, May 13:  Earle Shettleworth, Maine State Historian, gives lecture on the art and 
architecture of John Calvin Stevens 
•Monday, May 25:  Memorial Day Parade 250 banner presentation 
 
 
JUNE 
 
•Saturday, June 13:  Family Fun Day – 250th Birthday Party theme 
•Saturday, June 20:  Old-fashioned Ice Cream Social at Turkey Hill Farm (proposed by owner)  
•Saturday, June 27:  Strawberry Festival – 250th activities 
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JULY 
 
•Saturday, July 25:  “A Night at the Light”  -- the Portland Symphony Orchestra returns to Fort Williams 
Park with the 250 Host Committee and sponsors enjoying a pre-concert reception (in process toward 
confirmation) 
 
 
AUGUST 
 
•Saturday, August 1:  Beach to Beacon presence 
•Saturday, August 22:  Garden event – making of nosegays at Norm Jordan’s farm garden 
 
 
SEPTEMBER 
 
•Saturday, September 12:  Farm to table meal at local venue (proposed) 
 
 
OCTOBER 
 
•Sunday, October 4:  Lions Club Pancake Breakfast 
•Sunday, October 4:  Presentations at 10 historic sites coordinated by Cape’s Historical Preservation 
Society (in partnership with CEMS students?) 
•Friday, October 30:  Ghost stories (being researched) 
 
 
NOVEMBER 
 
•Sunday, November 15:  FINAL EVENT -- Gala ticketed dinner for 70 at Inn by the Sea to celebrate the 
actual anniversary date of the town’s incorporation in 1765 
 
 
 
 


